

Z

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19703-19704/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2013 in ITA No.142/2009 and ITA No.144/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S CLASSIC ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T CENTRAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Rani Kiyala, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Connect with Civil Appeal Nos. 5321-5322 of 2012 titled
"Panchajanyam Mgt. Agencies & Services Vs. C.I.T., Cochin".

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|