

i>¿
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECTION III-A

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 36572-75 OF 2013

M/S. F.I. HOSPITAL, CANTT. ROAD, LUCKNOW
VERSUS
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, U.P.

...PETITIONER

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the Judgment and final Order dated 17th April, 2013 of the High Court of Allahabad in ITA No. 145-148 of 2009.

It is further submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Civil Appeal No. 5460-5461 of 2013 arising out of the Special Leave Petition No. 19703-19704 of 2013 entitled "M/s. Classic Enterprises Vs. C.I.T. Central" arising from a common order which was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th July, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court granted leave. (copy of the order dated 9th July, 2013 is enclosed herewith for reference).

The matter alongwith application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate

rch

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR