

SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5321-22 OF 2012

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION TO APPEAL (C) NO. 21841 OF 2012

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2743-46, 5460-61 AND 11299-302 OF 2013, 292 AND 6699 OF 2014

AND

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 17283, 17284 AND 17276 OF 2015

PANCHAJANYAM MGT. AGENCIES & SERVICES

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

C.I.T., COCHIN

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5321-22 OF 2012 AND 6699 OF 2014

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 3rd June, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Let Counsel for the Appellant to file affidavit of valuation.

Inform the Counsel accordingly.

List on 8th September, 2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to above order Counsel for the Appellant has been informed to file Affidavit of Valuation vide this Registry's letter dated 15th July, 2015 but he has not done the needful so far.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 292 OF 2014

The matter is already Ready to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP NO. 21841 OF 2012

There is sole respondent and represented through Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Advocate but not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

SLP NOS. 17276, 17283 AND 17284 OF 2015

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st July, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 5460-5461 of 2013."

Accordingly, notice was issued to the common sole respondent through Registered Post on 5th August, 2015, 30th July, 2015 and 28th July, 2015 respectively. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back.

Service of notice is not complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2743-2746 OF 2013

The office report is prepared as per circular No. F. 41/ Jul./ 2008 dated 17th December, 2008.

- A) There is sole respondent and is represented through Counsel.
- B) Not applicable.
- C) No application for substitution is pending.
- D) Counsel for Appellant has filed Statement of Case but Counsel for Respondent has not filed Statement of Case so far.
- E) Not applicable.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5460-61 AND 11299-302 OF 2013

- A) There is sole respondent and is represented through Counsel.
- B) Not applicable.
- C) No application for substitution is pending.
- D) Both parties have not filed Statement of Case so far.
- E) Not applicable.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Advocate
Mr. A. Venayagam Balam, Advocate
Mr. Ambhoj Kr. Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR