

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5321-5322/2012

PANCHAJANYAM MGT.AGENCIES & SERVICES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T., COCHIN

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21841/2012

C.A. No. 2743-2746/2013

C.A. No. 5460-5461/2013

C.A. No. 11299-11302/2013

C.A. No. 292/2014

C.A. No. 6699/2014

SLP(C) No. 17283/2015

SLP(C) No. 17284/2015

SLP(C) No. 17276/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 09/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E. M. S. Anam,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.K.Kaul,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Neeraj Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos.5321-22/2012 & 6699/2014

Ld.counsel for the appellant in both the matters shall file the affidavit of valuation within a period of four weeks.

Civil Appeal No.292/2014

The matter is already ready and is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. List accordingly.

SLP(C) Nos.17276, 17283 & 17284/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the sole respondent in all the matters.

List the matter again on 27.11.2015.

SLP(C) No.21841/2012

The sole respondent has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Civil Appeal No.2743-46/2013

The office report is that Ld.counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. Ld.counsel for the respondent has failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Civil Appeal Nos.5460-61 and 11299-302/2013

Ld.counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(K.ARUL)
Registrar

SB