

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6699 OF 2014

WITH

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 17283, 17284 AND 17276 OF 2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - I

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

CHAMPAKBHAI MOHANBHAI PATEL

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 14th July, 2016, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Civil Appeal No(s). 6699/2014

Id.counsel for the appellant shall file the deficit court fee within four weeks.

SLP(C) Nos.17283, 17284 & 17276/2015

Id.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the unesrved respondents within four weeks. List the matter again on 24.08.2016."

C.A. NO. 6699 OF 2014

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed Ad-valorem Court fee of Rs. 1750/- till date.

SLP NOS. 17283, 17284 AND 17276 OF 2015

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondents till date.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR