

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS...CC. 9148-49 OF 2017**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 OF 2017**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition)

**SMT. SOUDHA GAFOOR**

**...PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL CIRCLE-I**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the impugned Judgment and order dated 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2017 of the High Court of Judicature at Kerala in ITA No. 1150 of 2009 and 1303 of 2009 and is barred by time by 5 days. The Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition.

It is further submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Civil Appeal No. 5321-22 of 2012 @ SLP No. 26008-09 of 2011 entitled "PANCHAJANYAM MGT.AGENCIES & SERVICES vs C.I.T.,COCHIN." referred to as listing proforma and annexure P-5 which was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16<sup>th</sup> July, 2012, when the Hon'ble Court has Granted leave. (Copy of the Order dated 16<sup>th</sup> July, 2012 is enclosed herewith for reference).

It is further submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 26<sup>th</sup> April, 2017 stating therein regarding required judgment that contents of the details of all the referred judgment have been mentioned in the impugned order hence referred judgment are not necessary to be filed. Copy of letter dated 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2017 is annexed at page no. 92 of the paper book.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF MAY, 2017

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Mr. Mohammed Sadique TA, Advocate

PB4

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**