

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21841/2012

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MOUGHAL MAYUR HOTEL (P) LTD. Respondent(s)

(Only SLP NO. 22875/2017 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22875-22881/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68166/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 04-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sumanta S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 22875-22881/2017

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
04.07.2018