

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5321-5322/2012

PANHAJANYAM MANAGEMENT AGENCIES AND SERVICES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX COCHIN

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11299-11302/2013 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2743-2746/2013 (XI-B)

C.A. No. 7101-7102/2017 (XI-B)

SLP(C) No. 22875-22881/2017 (XI)

C.A. No. 5460-5461/2013 (III-A)

Date : 17-06-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN PALLI
(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) : Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Somil Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**In terms of letters circulated by learned
counsel for the parties seeking adjournment on the
ground of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel,
these matters stand adjourned by four weeks.**

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER**